       SMD Power Inductors-YSPIA0315 Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司
■ Features
● Molding Inductor.
● Low Profile,Low Temp.
● Large Current(Over 15A).
● Customize For Different Need.

       SMD Power Inductors-YSPIA0315 Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司
■ Shapes and Dimensions (Unit：mm)
TYPE A B C Max. D E  F Ref. G Ref. H Ref.
YSPIA0315 3.4±0.5 3.0±0.2 1.5 0.6±0.3 1.0±0.3 1.2 4.2 1.0
■ YSPIA0315 Series
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) @100KHz
DC Resistance (mΩ) Heat Rating
Current (A)
Saturation
Current (A) Typ. Max.
YSPIA0315-R22M 0.22±20% 16 19 6.0 8.2
YSPIA0315-R33M 0.33±20% 19 23 5.3 7.5
YSPIA0315-R47M 0.47±20% 24 29 5.0 7.2
YSPIA0315-R56M 0.56±20% 29 35 4.5 6.5
YSPIA0315-R68M 0.68±20% 34 42 4.0 6.0
YSPIA0315-R82M 0.82±20% 39 47 3.5 5.8
YSPIA0315-1R0M 1.0±20% 43 52 3.3 5.5
YSPIA0315-1R5M 1.5±20% 62 75 3.0 4.5
YSPIA0315-2R2M 2.2±20% 91 120 2.5 4.0
YSPIA0315-3R3M 3.3±20% 126 160 2.2 3.2
※ The saturation current value is the DC current value having inductance decrease down to 30%.(at 20℃)
※ The temperature rise current value is the DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃. (at
20℃)
※ The rated current is the DC current value that satisfies both of current value saturation current value and